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IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION 48258) 
FILED TO CHANGE THE POINT OF) 
DNERSION OF THE PUBLIC WATERS OF AN) 
UNDERGROUND SOURCE IN THE WASHOE) 
VALLEY GROUNDWATER BASIN, WASHOE) 
COUNTY, NEVADA, HERETOFORE APPLIED) 
FOR UNDER APPLICATION 38345. ) 

GENERAL 

RULING 

Application 48258 was filed on July 30, 1984, by Washoe Development Company to 

change the point of diversion of 1.0 c.f.s. of water from an underground source 

heretofore applied for under Application 38345. The proposed point of diversion was 

within the NE! Swiz Section 10, T16N., R.19E., M.D.B.cleM. The existing point of 

diversion was within the NW! NE! Section 10, T.16N., R.19E. The proposed place and 

manner of use were to remain unchanged.1 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

I. 

Application 38345 was denied on June 5, 1985, on the grounds that the granting 

thereof would interfere with and impair the value of existing rights and would be 

detri mental to the public interest. 2 

CONCLUSIONS 

I. 

The State Engineer has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter of this 

action.3 

1 Public record in the office of the State Engineer. 

2 See Ruling No. 3201, dated June 5, 1985, public record in the office of the State 
Engineer • 

• ' 3 NRS 533.025, NRS 533.030 and NRS 533.370. 



• 

• 
II 

Ruling 
Page 2 

II. 

As Application 38345 was denied there remains no appropriated water under 38345 

to be changed by Application 48258. 

RULING 

Application 48258 is herewith denied on the grounds that there is no appropriated 

water to be changed under denied Application 38345. 

PGM/DL/bk 

Dated this 27th day of 

March , 1989 • 

~it~t~e~d'~~~,,~V 
PETER G. ,MORROS 
State Engineer 


